
DAVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS’ BASKETBALL 2022-23 
 

Coaches Meeting: Wednesday, November 9, 2022, 3:30 p.m. (Annex Conference Room) 
Conditioning can begin: Monday, November 14, 2022 
Tryouts Begin: Monday, November 28, 2022 
Participation Fee: $70 Transportation Fee: $10 Apparel Fee: $50 
Game Times: 3:15 p.m. 
Thursday, December 8th Tuesday, December 13 Thursday, December 15 
Bountiful at West Point Centerville at Fairfield Sunset at Bountiful 
Syracuse at Centerville Farmington at Legacy Legacy at Centerville 
Sunset at Farmington Kaysville at Millcreek West Point at Farmington 
Millcreek at Shoreline West Point at Mueller Park North Layton at Millcreek 
Centennial at Mueller Park South Davis at Syracuse Mueller Park at Kaysville 
North Layton at Central Davis Centennial at Sunset North Davis at South Davis 
North Davis at Fairfield Central Davis at North Davis Syracuse at Centennial 
 Shoreline at North Layton  
Bye-South Davis, Kaysville, Legacy Bye-Bountiful Bye- Central Davis, Fairfield, Shoreline 

Monday, December 19  Tuesday, January 10  Thursday, January 12 
Bountiful at Syracuse Bountiful at Fairfield Shoreline at Bountiful 
Farmington at North Layton Centerville at Sunset Centennial at Centerville 
Central Davis at Mueller Park Millcreek at Central Davis Kaysville at Farmington 
Fairfield at South Davis Mueller Park at North Davis Millcreek at North Davis 
Kaysville at West Point South Davis at Centennial South Davis at North Layton 
Sunset at Legacy Syracuse at Kaysville West Point at Central Davis 
North Davis at Shoreline North Layton at Legacy Fairfield at Sunset 
 Shoreline at West Point Legacy at Syracuse 
Bye- Centerville, Millcreek, Centennial Bye- Farmington Bye- Mueller Park 

Thursday, January 19 Tuesday, January 24 Thursday, January 26 
Centerville at Bountiful Bountiful at Millcreek Bountiful at Farmington 
Farmington at South Davis Centerville at South Davis Millcreek at Centerville 
Mueller Park at Millcreek Farmington at Mueller Park South Davis at Mueller Park 
Centennial at Shoreline Central Davis at Centennial Legacy at Centennial 
Central Davis at Fairfield Fairfield at Legacy Shoreline at Central Davis 
Legacy at Kaysville Shoreline at Kaysville Kaysville at Fairfield 
North Davis at West Point Syracuse at North Davis Sunset at North Davis 
Sunset at Syracuse North Layton at Sunset West Point at North Layton 
Bye- North Layton Bye- West Point Bye- Syracuse 

Tuesday, January 31 Thursday, February 2  
South Davis at Bountiful Mueller Park at Bountiful  
Mueller Park at Centerville Centerville at Farmington  
Farmington at Millcreek Millcreek at South Davis  
Centennial at Kaysville Fairfield at Centennial  
Central Davis at Legacy Kaysville at Central Davis  
Fairfield at Shoreline Legacy at Shoreline  
No Davis at No Layton North Layton at Syracuse  
Syracuse at West Point West Point at Sunset  
Bye- Sunset Bye- North Davis  

Play-In Game Between #16 and #17 Teams: Monday, February 6, 2023 
First Round District Tournament: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 (Home Sites) 
Quarter Finals District Tournament: Thursday, February 9, 2023 (Home Sites) 
District Semifinals: Monday, February 13, 2023 (Layton High) 
District Finals: Thursday, February 16, 2023 (Syracuse High) 


